Model 9 Plus Spindle Output Drives
Power Wheel®
260.925.3200 AuburnGear.com
Max. intermittent output torque1, 2 ........78,000 lb-in (8,800 Nm)
Max. input speed 2  (w/o park brake) ................................3,500 RPM
Max. input speed 2, 3  (w park brake) .................................3,500 RPM
Approximate Weight ..................................................... 230 lbs (105 kg)
Oil capacity ............................................................... 50 oz (1500 cc)

MAKE ALL SELECTIONS
WITHIN ONE COLUMN
USE OPTION ORDER CODES
TO BUILD PART NUMBER
ORDER
CODES
OPTIONS DESCRIPTION
BASE
MODEL
9 Plus Single • 9T
9 Plus Double • • • • 9S 9S
MOTOR
PILOT/HUB
SAE A - A3 • A3
SAE B - B3 • B3
SAE C - C3 • • C3
SAE D - D3 • D3 D3
INPUT
SPLINE
13T 16/32 • 13
14T 12/24 • 14
17T 12/24 • 17
13T 8/16 • 13 13
RATIO
OPTIONS
4.86:1 • 04
6.00:1 • 06
15.39:1 • • • 15
18.83:1 • • • • 18
23.59:1 • • • 23 23
26.71:1 • • • 26
31.50:1 • • 31
35.20:1 • • 35
42.42:1 • • 42
50.00:1 • • 50
SPINDLE
OPTION
(8) 3/4"-10 on a
9.50" BC • • • • F7 F7
OTHER
OPTIONS Boot Seal • • • • Z Z
STD
FEATURE
Large Taper Roller
Bearing Set • • • • X X
Select desired characteristics from chart, note correct order codes,
and order using sample format shown at right:
9S      D3     13    23    F7    Z     X
FEATURE CHART: MODEL 9 PLUS SPINDLE OUTPUT
 SINGLE AND DOUBLE REDUCTION
Auburn Gear Inc. • 400 East Auburn Drive • Auburn, IN (USA)
SF x R
R’
LF =
 R = Allowable resultant load for given
	 	 	 location	from	mounting	flange
 R’ = Anticipated load at location from
	 	 	 mounting	flange
 LF = Life Factor from table (see below)
 SF = Speed Factor from table (see below)
 OUTPUT   BEARING
 SPEED   HOURS
 (RPM) SF LF B-10 LIFE
 5 2.456 .584 500
 10 1.994 .719 1000
 20 1.620 .812 1500
 30 1.435 .886 2000
 40 1.316 .947 2500
 50 1.231 1.000 3000
 60 1.165 1.047 3500
 70 1.113 1.090 4000
 80 1.069 1.130 4500
 90 1.032 1.166 5000